
 
 

 

TO THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE COMITTEE 

 

GLOBAL DOMINION ACCESS, S.A. (the “Company” or “Dominion”), pursuant to articles 5 and 17 

of the Regulation (UE) no. 596/2014 on Market Abuse, to articles 227 and 228 of Law 6/2023 dated 

March 6 on the Securities Markets and Investment Services, and to Section Four of Regulation 1/2017, 

dated 26 April, of the National Stock Exchange Committee, on liquidity agreements, hereby discloses 

the following 

  

NOTICE OF OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

 

regarding the liquidity agreement executed with Banco Sabadell S.A., which is operating since 2 

February 2024, Dominion (i) informs that no transaction made between 2 February 2024 and 31 March 

2024, both included, was executed as a block trade or bilaterally-agreed transaction and (ii) discloses 

the summary of the transactions made during such period, as attached to this relevant information notice. 

 

 

 

 

Bilbao, 11 April 2024. 

Jose Ramón Berecibar Mutiozábal. 

Secretary to the Board of Directors 

 



 
 
 

 Shares Cash Execution average price 

Balance at signing of the agreement  127.000 448.310   

Initial balance 127.000 448.310   

Acquisitions 437.329 -1.482.932 3,3909 

Disposals -433.829 1.470.230 -3,3890 

Expenses directly linked to the stock market transactions  1.056,96   

Final balance 130.500 434.551,37   

 

 Transaction 

Date 

Number 

shares 
Block 

Number of 

transactions 

Execution average 

Price (€) 
Execution cash(€) 

Shares as of the 

relevant date (total 

shares) 

Effective amount 

(€) 

Initial balance      448.310 127.000  

Acquisition 02/02/2024 10.291 N 15 3,5248 -36.273,99 137.291 412.036,01 

Disposal 02/02/2024 -9.238 N 16 3,5318 32.626,84 128.053 444.662,85 

Acquisition 05/02/2024 9.562 N 11 3,5411 -33.860,04 137.615 410.802,81 

Disposal 05/02/2024 -10.226 N 17 3,5458 36.259,24 127.389 447.062,05 

Acquisition 06/02/2024 5.804 N 9 3,5365 -20.525,76 133.193 426.536,29 

Disposal 06/02/2024 -15.568 N 13 3,5480 55.235,27 117.625 481.771,56 

Acquisition 07/02/2024 12.500 N 16 3,5196 -43.995,41 130.125 437.776,15 

Disposal 07/02/2024 -10.655 N 9 3,5219 37.525,68 119.470 475.301,83 

Acquisition 08/02/2024 6.344 N 7 3,5128 -22.285,34 125.814 453.016,49 

Disposal 08/02/2024 -8.442 N 10 3,5277 29.781,18 117.372 482.797,67 

Acquisition 09/02/2024 11.398 N 5 3,5437 -40.390,93 128.770 442.406,74 

Disposal 09/02/2024 -4.348 N 13 3,5600 15.478,68 124.422 457.885,42 

Acquisition 12/02/2024 5.663 N 14 3,5759 -20.250,35 130.085 437.635,07 
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 Transaction 

Date 

Number 

shares 
Block 

Number of 

transactions 

Execution average 

Price (€) 
Execution cash(€) 

Shares as of the 

relevant date (total 

shares) 

Effective amount 

(€) 

Disposal 12/02/2024 -4.784 N 7 3,5800 17.126,91 125.301 454.761,98 

Acquisition 13/02/2024 12.978 N 13 3,5366 -45.898,32 138.279 408.863,66 

Disposal 13/02/2024 -11.418 N 12 3,5550 40.590,99 126.861 449.454,65 

Acquisition 14/02/2024 25.971 N 16 3,5126 -91.225,06 152.832 358.229,59 

Disposal 14/02/2024 0 N 0 0,0000 0,00 152.832 358.229,59 

Acquisition 15/02/2024 10.537 N 13 3,3752 -35.564,26 163.369 322.665,33 

Disposal 15/02/2024 -7.381 N 16 3,3770 24.925,83 155.988 347.591,16 

Acquisition 16/02/2024 4.896 N 16 3,3422 -16.363,32 160.884 331.227,84 

Disposal 16/02/2024 -8.338 N 7 3,3608 28.022,06 152.546 359.249,90 

Acquisition 19/02/2024 6.592 N 9 3,3319 -21.964,10 159.138 337.285,80 

Disposal 19/02/2024 -6.734 N 11 3,3236 22.380,84 152.404 359.666,64 

Acquisition 20/02/2024 9.504 N 12 3,2962 -31.327,13 161.908 328.339,51 

Disposal 20/02/2024 -11.173 N 20 3,3062 36.940,18 150.735 365.279,69 

Acquisition 21/02/2024 5.236 N 9 3,2995 -17.276,21 155.971 348.003,48 

Disposal 21/02/2024 -7.957 N 11 3,3090 26.329,52 148.014 374.333,00 

Acquisition 22/02/2024 4.678 N 12 3,3557 -15.698,13 152.692 358.634,87 

Disposal 22/02/2024 -11.133 N 18 3,3539 37.338,69 141.559 395.973,56 

Acquisition 23/02/2024 9.193 N 19 3,3311 -30.623,18 150.752 365.350,38 

Disposal 23/02/2024 -4.094 N 10 3,3354 13.655,21 146.658 379.005,59 

Acquisition 26/02/2024 3.202 N 12 3,4351 -10.999,21 149.860 368.006,38 

Disposal 26/02/2024 -11.684 N 30 3,4394 40.186,45 138.176 408.192,83 

Acquisition 27/02/2024 10.678 N 22 3,4464 -36.800,85 148.854 371.391,98 
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 Transaction 

Date 

Number 

shares 
Block 

Number of 

transactions 

Execution average 

Price (€) 
Execution cash(€) 

Shares as of the 

relevant date (total 

shares) 

Effective amount 

(€) 

Disposal 27/02/2024 -14.808 N 20 3,4581 51.207,80 134.046 422.599,78 

Acquisition 28/02/2024 9.239 N 17 3,4880 -32.225,26 143.285 390.374,52 

Disposal 28/02/2024 -9.753 N 19 3,5071 34.205,18 133.532 424.579,70 

Acquisition 29/02/2024 15.492 N 30 3,4673 -53.715,37 149.024 370.864,33 

Disposal 29/02/2024 -14.468 N 22 3,4800 50.348,68 134.556 421.213,01 

Acquisition 01/03/2024 17.392 N 24 3,4393 -59.817,00 151.948 361.396,01 

Disposal 01/03/2024 -12.273 N 27 3,4486 42.324,20 139.675 403.720,21 

Acquisition 04/03/2024 13.283 N 17 3,4368 -45.651,25 152.958 358.068,96 

Disposal 04/03/2024 -13.951 N 15 3,4572 48.231,66 139.007 406.300,62 

Acquisition 05/03/2024 12.025 N 16 3,3943 -40.816,14 151.032 365.484,48 

Disposal 05/03/2024 -10.246 N 14 3,3996 34.832,09 140.786 400.316,57 

Acquisition 06/03/2024 12.306 N 30 3,3867 -41.676,60 153.092 358.639,97 

Disposal 06/03/2024 -11.689 N 18 3,4023 39.769,45 141.403 398.409,42 

Acquisition 07/03/2024 6.396 N 12 3,3766 -21.596,52 147.799 376.812,90 

Disposal 07/03/2024 -14.419 N 18 3,4054 49.102,17 133.380 425.915,07 

Acquisition 08/03/2024 22.135 N 43 3,4012 -75.285,57 155.515 350.629,50 

Disposal 08/03/2024 -7.312 N 14 3,4254 25.046,25 148.203 375.675,75 

Acquisition 11/03/2024 12.465 N 21 3,3595 -41.876,34 160.668 333.799,41 

Disposal 11/03/2024 -13.093 N 18 3,3673 44.087,50 147.575 377.886,91 

Acquisition 12/03/2024 12.872 N 27 3,3489 -43.107,66 160.447 334.779,25 

Disposal 12/03/2024 -9.339 N 20 3,3639 31.415,52 151.108 366.194,77 

Acquisition 13/03/2024 5.311 N 13 3,3278 -17.673,99 156.419 348.520,78 
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 Transaction 

Date 

Number 

shares 
Block 

Number of 

transactions 

Execution average 

Price (€) 
Execution cash(€) 

Shares as of the 

relevant date (total 

shares) 

Effective amount 

(€) 

Disposal 13/03/2024 -16.872 N 34 3,3363 56.290,31 139.547 404.811,09 

Acquisition 14/03/2024 16.105 N 28 3,3186 -53.445,50 155.652 351.365,59 

Disposal 14/03/2024 -9.799 N 10 3,3265 32.596,75 145.853 383.962,34 

Acquisition 15/03/2024 11.498 N 26 3,2861 -37.783,49 157.351 346.178,85 

Disposal 15/03/2024 -9.254 N 13 3,2929 30.472,31 148.097 376.651,16 

Acquisition 18/03/2024 13.824 N 21 3,2240 -44.567,93 161.921 332.083,23 

Disposal 18/03/2024 -15.893 N 21 3,2330 51.382,02 146.028 383.465,25 

Acquisition 19/03/2024 16.335 N 34 3,2295 -52.753,35 162.363 330.711,90 

Disposal 19/03/2024 -19.757 N 35 3,2482 64.174,16 142.606 394.886,06 

Acquisition 20/03/2024 18.843 N 30 3,2816 -61.834,77 161.449 333.051,29 

Disposal 20/03/2024 -13.212 N 21 3,2924 43.499,12 148.237 376.550,41 

Acquisition 21/03/2024 15.194 N 29 3,2957 -50.075,09 163.431 326.475,32 

Disposal 21/03/2024 -14.360 N 22 3,2981 47.361,19 149.071 373.836,51 

Acquisition 22/03/2024 22.059 N 11 3,2894 -72.560,58 171.130 301.275,93 

Disposal 22/03/2024 -18.131 N 17 3,2895 59.642,68 152.999 360.918,61 

Acquisition 25/03/2024 4.000 N 11 3,2880 -13.152,00 156.999 347.766,61 

Disposal 25/03/2024 -8.966 N 26 3,2898 29.496,18 148.033 377.262,79 

Acquisition 27/03/2024 2.400 N 6 3,3500 -8.040,00 150.433 369.222,79 

Disposal 27/03/2024 -17.197 N 20 3,3244 57.169,91 133.236 426.392,70 

Acquisition 28/03/2024 13.128 N 29 3,3482 -43.955,70 146.364 382.437,00 

Disposal 28/03/2024 -15.864 N 36 3,3517 53.171,33 130.500 435.608,33 

         

 


